

CITY OF WANNEROO GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR COMPETITIONS

By entering any Competition run by the Promotor (City of Wanneroo - ABN 64 295 981 165), you agree to the following general Terms and Conditions and the Terms and Conditions published for the specific competition you are entering.

Entry to the competition

Entries received outside of the specified timeframe of the Competition will not be eligible to win a prize.

Council members, managers, employees, and their immediate families, or the personage of the Promoter, are not eligible to enter the Competition.

The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of entries and entrants (including, but not limited to, entrants' identity, age, and place of residence) and to disqualify any entrants for tampering with the entry process or for submitting an entry not in accordance with these, or any related, Terms and Conditions.

The Promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to remove and exclude any entry from the Competition at any time.

Prizes

No Prizes, regardless of whether claimed, unclaimed, or unused, can be refunded, exchanged or redeemed for cash.

Prizes are subject to availability and all other relevant Terms and Conditions, and may alter at the discretion of the Promotor.

Winner(s)

The Promoter reserves the right to request that the Prize winner's provide proof of identity prior to awarding the Prize. Identification considered suitable for the verification is at the sole discretion of the Promoter.

The Promoter's decision (including any decisions as to Prize distribution) is final and the Promoter will not enter into correspondence regarding the result.

No liability

All costs incurred by the entrant associated with entering this Competition and claiming a Prize are the responsibility of the entrant.

The Promoter will not be liable, in negligence or howsoever, for any loss or damage whatsoever or personal injury suffered or sustained, in connection with the Competition, the use of the Prize or any act or omission of the Promoter or their respective agents, employees or contractors.

The Promoter and their associated agencies and companies will take no responsibility for Prizes damaged or lost in transit, or late, lost or misdirected mail.

All entrants unconditionally and irrevocably release and discharge the Promotor from any and all liability in relation to this Competition.

The Competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook. All entrants unconditionally and irrevocably release and discharge Facebook from any and all liability in relation to this Competition. Entrants understand that they are providing their information to the Promoter and not to Facebook.

Privacy details

The Promoter will collect your personal information for the purpose of conducting and promoting this Competition, including for the purpose of identifying and notifying winners. Your personal information will be handled in accordance with the City's Privacy Policy. By providing your personal information, you agree to the terms of the <u>City's Privacy Policy</u>.

Photographs, video and the winner(s) name and entry may be used for promotional and related purposes in media including, but not limited to, the Promotor's publications, internet site or social media platforms, without compensation to the winner(s).